-

1-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

BEE—HA—N—OvI=DY

MO-2504N.-0p4

2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

BEE—SHA—N—Ow I =D
MO-2514N-sp4

Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine

ERERSMSYY
MO-2516N-bpa

18] 4

19588300

No.0515-03




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
N=YJXPDRH

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
Azrcant:-BRoREIR. AZs+5n TSN (ReIN)EMET DS T v 2R E 5T, F0SHBEHL»OMLNET

2. Explanation of codes
| R= 278 1]

1) Codes on the ‘‘Note’’ column
ERY MoK

@ L N means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
WEDX—V)APCHLTSETT AN MEHLERLET
@ #01....... refer to the "“Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 ~A=2TFTo “ER ORBPLr|REALTTa W

2) Codes on the ’E.C. {Engineering change)" column

‘EEER" MoOKRS

( A.10/83.... Added from October, 1983
1983108 & N:BI & h t:

(@ D.10/83 .. . . Obsoleted from October, 1983
19835108 & n HIkg & n t:

—@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:

Amt,
Req.
5§ |

-

HLOBPMMENL LT CEEORS
In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
COBSEABEO)AN-SBTLI EXNTEI T, TBEFALLN, ThroLtBRLTZ EXTa W
Example ({51)
nz" Note Part No. Description E.C.
- 1 R I TEFA & B
1 # B1401-100000  Needle bar ‘D10/83) uk-
14 « 81401-100-000-A  Needle bar 1A.10/83! /YR -
_.{2 o 81105200000  Frame cover {D.10/83] ( B1105-300-000
M T
< 81105-300-000 Frame cover 1A.10/83! T L —4LHn—
In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
BROBENEHIDHHI>BESNEE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ** % (Japanese)’” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.

2R3, BRGONXSGEBMIFNCHrHIFLUSBIFRALTHNEITOT, HLLVSBT I EXTaw

® c.10/83
1 «  [B1105-500000]  Frame cover c.10/83] BIIvE-66GTM0
Correct No. Wrong No.
IELVvSH# 3 SUFCE

Please order by the correct part number.
ELVCSAREFTIEXT 34,
® mr0/83 ... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req". column.
1983 10B & " HMBHPEBI L7, ZOBSHBM-GHLUBBIrRTLISNE T

3) Codes on the ‘‘Amt. Req.” column

HWET MokS
®2 .......... Indicates amount required is 2.
i, 2MEEROLET,
@20......... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
B3, 24—ttt BOLET, (MERA—PALTT)
®@- ... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list,
SDR= YR LRI NIEBRTT.
@ M.......... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm.” and 2 £ in Japanese, in the “'Description’’ column

MBS EMAL TV 2»FBALRHLET, MBRHGEBZMZEIT "aum” .iDIT JIERTFLTIBNET,

TMOMOIRItNetntintinttnttntiantiatinttatinimitat atiatinttnttattat nt attattattn s i tn s mitattat m it nttattatinttattn sttt tnetnt tndtn tta dint tn ttn dtn 0 4n ¢ tn 0 4 04 04y @ )

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

in order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER

NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

MABREXDRD ZER

¢ T, X, HRNEOBRO—MHEBLHBEHNHNETOTITETEL,

N tnointint it atintiaiint it attatinttatinttastattattatinttanttattattn ttnttndintintin tta tin st dtn 0t din din d n dta ttn 0 tn st s tn 0 tn 05n 0 tn 0 a0 ' STy 00y S 0ny S S b G & @

(ex. B11098-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL

SONR=Y)APIREBIATVH»HABR AL ENORE, BLOFE (A (. B1109-012-A00) TEXFT &L,
BhE T, THOA—=V IR OWERES (BEAET. BIAL, No0010-01)X(3, MKES 4+ - EHIATLEEVT

L e N Y Y L S T




CONTENTS
El /%

1. FRAME COMPONENTS(]) o0 s eececsssscesssesosRs0eeRssOeRRROOS sececsccssce
7LV LB&K (1)

2. FRAME COMPUNENTS(Z) eceascsacesse s escsccsesccssensnssse sevevseccecssose
ZUV—-LBAK (2)

3. CRANKS”AFT COMPONENTS escecesscsencena esesececssssse eeececssoscsnsens e
X #hBY G

4. NEEDLE DR]V[NG SHAFT COMPUNBNTS eescecssssosscessssesss st ReRRNS S
§ BX W) o BY 4R

5. FEED MECHAN[SM COMPUNENTS(I) ........... eee0sceesssessesssessnnes e
X0M&KE (1)

6. FEED MEC”AN[SM COMPUNBNTS(Z) essevses st ssseesssssesscssasssssetssa
EOMEK (2)

T. UPPER & LOWER LOOPBR COMPUNENTS SeocscencssssssctseeseessoResR000 e
EN = T — B

8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR MO 2516N) sccsccccccccacscsccccccncnes
ZHEB)— PR (MO 2516NH)

9. PRESSER FUOT COMPUNENTS(l) @e 00 ce 0 eucsersse000000000 s 000 RRRROORDNS
MARGRK (1)

10. PRESSER FOOT COMPUNENTS(Z) s ecevessss00se0se00 00t 0N ss et ROLGS
WABR (2)

11. THREAD TENS[UN CUMPONENTS @eeseosessessescess0ent0RNROITREOEOBRRRBOEREES
SR FBK

12. LOWER KN]FE CUMPONBNTS s ee 00 vecc0ess000000000000 0t 00 0RRssERBOROS
T 4 X B9

13_ UPPER KNIFE CUMPUNENTS s 0000 0essesessese0seer000P0s et 0s0sCROBRROELE
L A 2B

14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS secccececccenccccccccnccnsnans
§ v £D % B BY %

15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS cccccecccccsccccncsccescccnccncns
K“rhkEMR

16_ SBMI SUNKBN TYPE TABLE CUMPUNBNTS etecse0s00s0000000000s0cesncs0000
g8 FRF—7NWVE&

17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS eccceccecceacerccocccenosccnnes
20X T -7 NLVHEE&

18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO 2504N, MO -2514N)ssccccacccncccccncns
ko7 % EBYGR (MO 2504N, MO-2514NH)

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO 2516N) eccecscceccccccccccocccrsccns
HRILEEBGR(MO-2516NA)

20. SPEC[AL ORDER PARTS CUMPUNENTS s 0c00sce0 000000000 s00ss0RNEROEENS

K B0 7E SCER o BY £
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS vccccceccecscecscacescascassnnsasssnancss
5l




FRAME COMPONENTS(1)

70— LMEFKE (1)

1.




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - | AMT
1 119-48759 CLOTH PLATE ASM. 2874 (93) 1
2 #05 119-48858 CLOTH PLATE ASM. 27474 (3) 1
3 119-49005 CLOTH PLATE COVER RIFTARNT - 1
4 #05 119-49104 CLOTH PLATE COVER FVE AR Y Ly 1
) 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING .95 2 SV PNy My ) ) 1
6 55-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
7 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING FINT 2 1
8 CS-0400511-SD  THRUST COLLAR D=4 W=5 A72b9% D=4 V=5 1
9 35-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 FAXI 1/8-44 L=3.2 1

10 118-02204 RUBBER PLUG 24N - FT-Yva”h 1
11 118-02402 SPRING 2)374 DAALNT R 1
12 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nY3739+ 11/64-40 1
13 55-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=13.5 E5%Y" 11/64-40 L=13.5 1
14 119-49252 STOPPER ASM. 22" 49307° MIYERT 4 (93) 1
15 55-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT3Y” 11/64-40 L=5 2
16 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 8X4.5X0.5 E737 "% 8X4.5X0.5 2
17 35-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 AT 9/64-40 L=10 3
18 118-01701 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER 297432807 - 1
19 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT¥IT 3/16-28 L=6 2
20 118-02501 FEED_MACHANISM CQVER _35)7% e
21 $8-1090930-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8.6 $95%7” 9/64-40 L=8.6 1
22 55-4090815-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=8 FATRYT 9/64-40 L=8 4
23 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mey D=12.5 L=4 1
24 118-02600 GASKET 19973 A°y%Y 1
25 119-51100 COVER F39t9717% 1
26 118-04309 GASKET FA9LYTI72 N°YRY 1
27 55-4110715-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FAT2YT 11/64-40 L=7 4
28 #01  118-03905 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT FIIRTANT - 2T 1
29 #02  118-04002 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT RIYATHNT - ERTY 1
30 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=5 IIEGRY” 11/64-40 1= 5 2
31 #02  119-58501 CLOTH VWASTE COVER 2927 HNT - 1
32 #03  119-58303 CLOTH VASTE COVER 292" HN - 1
33 #04  119-58204 CLOTH WASTE COVER 3927 BN~ 1
34 #06  119-59103 CLOTH WASTE COVER 292" HAT - 1
35 #07  119-59004 CLOTH WASTE CQVER 292" HN~ 1
36 5S-3090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 W2YT 9/64-40 L=6 2
37 119-50805 LOOPER COVER AR T 1
38 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN M-N°INT- EUYTYTH 1
39 55-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FA2J" 11/64-40 L=4 1
40 118-02907 LOOPER COVER BRACKET A-NCHNT - 9¥%*4 1
41 5S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=7 3
42 118-03400 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING =N HNT - FRINT} 1
43 5S-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 JMEGTFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
44 35-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IWEFEYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
45 118-03301 LOOPER_COVER PRESSER PLATE A-N°INT - 34148 1
46 118-03202 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE PRI LS M) At 1
47 5S-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 WEIEYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
48 118-03103 LOOPER COVER PLATE M=N° AN -4% 1
49 119-49401 SPRING AN =HN" =N % 1
Note ( {EGC )#01...... FOR M0-2504N,M0-2514N M0-2504N,M0-2514N

#02...... FOR M0-2516N MO-2516N H3

#03...... FOR M0-2514N M0-2514N

#04...... FOR MO-2504N M0-2504N H

#05...... FOR JHK JHK H

#06...... FOR MO-2514N(FOR EXPORT) MO-2514N # i Al

#07...... FOR MO-2504N (FOR EXPORT) M0-2504N & i A




2. FRAME COMPONENTS(2)

JLU—- LMKk (2)




-

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by o A AMT
1 119-50003 UPPER COVER PIINT - 1
2 115-00808 GASKET $1-174 N°Y%Y 1
3 118-00604 OIL CAP $192717% 1
4 55-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FAT2Y" 3/16-28 L=10 3

- 118-05009 SPONGE _ 99N - AR VYT 1
6 119-51506 COLLAR BELT B7-A" M 1
7 119-51001 BELT COVER ATAFINT - 1
8 55-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT3Y" 15/64-28 L=9 3
9 118-04853 COOLING FAN PLATE ASKM. LE¥Yy 77042 H3 1

10 55-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $539" 11/64-40 L=8 1
11 55-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 METFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
12 118-00505 UPPER COVER GASKET YT~ A°YRY 1
13 35-7090510-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.6 MGV 9/64-40 L=4.6 1
14 118-00901 FACE PLATE COVER SPRING AVARBNT-N" % 1
15 119-50458 FACE PLATE COVER ASM. AAFINT - (93) 1
16 55-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
17 118-00802 FACE PLATE COVER PIN A4 -y 1
18 #01  118-01008 SAFETY PLATE AHITINT - 1
19 #02  118-01107 SAFETY PLATE bue iy 1
20 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 33" h % 3.7X8X0.3 2
21 S5-4090815-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FAT2YT 9/64-40 L=8 2
22 NS-6090310-SP- NUT 9/64-40 nya3yr 9/64-40 2
23 118-00307 SIDE COVER JIXIPNT - 1
24 S5-6122510-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 t73Y” 3/16-28 L=25 2
25 PS-0400182-KO  SPRING PIN 4.0X18 27°Yr°e°y  4,0X18 1
26 55-6122030-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 E73Y" 3/16-28 L=20 1
27 TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG pit» D=20.5 L=8 2
28 #02  118-03806 CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER FIIZTHINT- 9X 1
29 #01  118-03707 CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER 2I9ATHNT- 91 1
30 55-4120615-SP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=6 A %Y° 3/16-28 L=6 2
31 35-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyhE" M 15/64-28 1
32 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1h3F 374 2
33 #01  TA-1871602-RO  RUBBER PLUG Mity D=18.7 L=16 1
34 118-41418 FILTER PRESSER PLATE 7403- 181 1
35 118-41517 FILTER 7403~ 1
36 118-41319 FILTER BASE 7AME-27 4 1
37 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 aYe°v3y” D=3-24 L=8 6
38 115-03703 SCREW STUD Y5257 b 4
39 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 E797 9% 7.5X19X1.5 4
40 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 N¥3TH"% 8.2X16%2 4
4] NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 nyy3Yr 9/32-28 4
42 115-03901 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET F775%°Y N°Y%Y 1
43 115-03802 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 777527 »3 1
44 118-10306 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET MY A°Y5Y 1
45 5S-6741010-SP  SCREW 3/8-28 L=10 k54" 3/8-28 1=10 1
46 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L3933 % 3.7X8X0.3 1

Note ( &L )#0l...... FOR MO-2504N, M0O-2514N
#02...... FOR M0-2516N

M0-2504N, M0-2514N 8
M0-2516N F




3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS
E o BY 6%




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION -V AMT

1 #01  B1214-704-000 CRANK SHAFT BUSHING D DA%A 1

2 #01  SS-7091410-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=13.5 eI 9/64-40 L=13.5 3

3 #01  118-12708 SCREV $29204%7 929" 1

4 #02  55-6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 €3%y” 8/64-40 L=7.5 3

> #02 118-12104 _ CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D Dy 1

) 6 B1219-804-000  GASKET DA%N N°Y3v 1
,) 7 #01  B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D 7TTY F-RATPYVST D 1
8 #02  SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING B-RATTYVY" 1

9 118-11809 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C Cxan 1

10 #01 116-50900 RUBBER CAP AVIVRh %%Y7° 1

11 118-11106 CRANKSHAFT 297h 1

12 118-45153 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. 992209+ 43 1
13 3S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 WEIFY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
14 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREVW D= 4.5 H= 7 2°v3y" D=4.5 H=7 (2)

15 115-15053 CONNECTING RGD ASM. MJE"-pYp* H3 1
16 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 MEFFY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
17 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 27v2y" D=4.5 H=7 (2)

18 B1212-704-000  BEARING RETAINER AT-MATTYUHT pAY 1

19 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B 72ITY ET-AATTYVHT B 1

20 #01 118-32151 LOVER LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. JRA=-N0Yh* 93 1
21 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREV D= 4.5 H= 7 ¥Ry D=4.5 H=7 (4)
22 118-32201 STOPPER YIN-NCUYRT JYRTR (1)
23 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 EFFY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
:) 24 $S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyh7E" M 15/64-28 (1)
25 #02  118-29157 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. o) ad 0 '] S 1
26 SD-0450701-TP  HINGE SCREVW D= 4.5 H= 7 " v3Y” D=4.5 H=7 (4)
27 118-32201 STOPPER YIN-NCRYRT FYRTR (1)
28 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 LTI 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)

29 118-31153 UPPER LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. YIN-NRYM H3 1
30 SD-0450701-TP _ HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 2 vEy” D=4.5 H=7 (4)
31 118-31203 STOPPER 9IA-A°RYF" ThETR (1)
32 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 vAEF2Y” 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
33 SS-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyhyE™ A 15/64-28 (1)

34 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B 9397y F-MATPYUS B 1

3 35 115-10609 WASHER ATPYVY” 9h4% 1
4 36 VZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 FINTHY"H"726.4X33.9X3.5 1
37 R0-3473501-00  RUBBER RING ovuvy* 1

38 118-11403 THRUST HOLDER Z3AM0% 1

39 SS-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FAT2YT 3/16-28 L=10 3

40 118-11502 OIL SHIELD 2399 7775%Y 1

41 118-11601 COOLING FAN ZEa VIV 1

42 118-11205 HANDVHEEL A MTIITAR A 1

43 5S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA%Y” 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

44 ¥P-0764016-SP  WASHER L7878 76X20X4 1

) 45 55-0681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 1,=16 02373 bt 9/32-28 1,=16 1
46 119-56307 FLYWHEEL B AZT3"MR (B) 1

47 SS-7112420-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 JMEF3YT 11/64-40 L=24 3

48 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 AT3°H% 4.5X8.5X1 3

49 #03  119-56505 HANDWHEEL C MR (C) 1

50 #03  SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 JMETRYT 11/64-40 L=14 3

Note ( #EE )#01...... FOR MO-2504N,M0-2514N
#02...... FOR MO0-2516N
#03...... FOR DOMESTIC USE AND JE

MO-2504N,M0-2514N F§

MO-2516N H
HASIT® JEH




4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
&1 5K ) i B £




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION D | AMT.
1 118-17459 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASM. MY 9ITh B3 1
2 115-82509 OIL WICK PHURLIY A (1)
3 115-17505 OIL CAP ML -7 7779 7% (1)
4 TA-0180401-M0  NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP baty D=1.8X2.1 L=4.3 (1)
2 118-42903 0IL FELT MY I H7Inb (£39) 00)
6 B3525-704-000 OIL FELT MYE"- IASN TIAE (2)
1 115-17802 0IL SEAL MYFT =T F4NI-R
8 118-14407 COVER BIY2OHAT~
9 35-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 LTI 11/64-40 L= 4

10 118-14100 BUSHING. FRONT MYE" =9 1M

B3525-704-000

OIL FELT

M- IAEN TINE

1
1
2
1
1
12 SS-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MY 3/16-28 L=7 1
13 €S-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 252M% D=12 ¥=10 73 1
14 55-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFY” 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
15 B1402-804-0A0__ FORKED CRANK ASM. 2%3% H3v% B3 1
16 S5-9151210-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 998" M 15/64-28 L=11.8 (1
17 #01  118-23804 CRANK PIN 798 1505e°y € 1
18 118-14308 BUSHING, REAR MY =37y 9yniam 1
19 118-16105 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER LURTR R 2 1
20 55-6080410-SP_ SCREV__1/8-44 1.=4 L33y” 1/8-44 L=4 2
21 115-15152 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER ASM. MYF-VA™- 93 1
22 115-15301 OIL SHIELD 77758 1% (1)
23 35-4080320-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=3.4 FATRIT 1/8-44 L=3.4 (1)
24 115-15202 OUTER SLEEVE MIFT-LAT- 34y (1)
25 #01 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) N HRT-VAT- ATFYVET A 1
26 115-15459 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER SHAFT ASM MIFT-UAT- 979 h3 1
27 €0-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1YY (0.2)
28 115-15509 BUSHING NIFT=UAT=-3") A3p 1
29 55-8120740-SP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=7 MAEY” 3/16-28 L=7 1
30 CS-087081A-SH __ THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.73 ¥=8 232b0% D=8.73 W=8 1
31 SS-6110420-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.8 t33#Y" 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
32 #01  115-17059 PIN ASM. MY Y bAT-E°Y b3 1
33 €0-2020000-00  OIL WICK yy (0.1)
34 115-17307 PLUG NIFT-UAT-E°Y 72 (2)
35 118-15107 01l _WICK COVER BUSHING IIUIN” - 77 9Ya 1
36 118-15057 OIL VICK COVER ASM. IYVINT - 93 1
37 €0Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK oY (0.3)
38 SS-7121410-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 WEFEIT 3/16-28 L=14 2
39 118-14803 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT BASE MEX PUr4E™ -2 4 1
40 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 L3353 6.5X11X1 2
41 S5-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 nyyy7 3R M 15/64-28 L=18 2
42 118-16501 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MAMFTY J740 H)Yr 42 1
43 $5-7090540-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 WEIFY”" 9/64-40 L=5 1
44 35-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IIEFRYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
45 118-16600 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE MAMF/E™Y 374 1
46 118-17004 NEEDLE CLAMP OIL FELT MEFR §292710b 1
47 118-14902 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT ASM. N} U445~ 1
48 118-15206 OIL WICK MR PUI4R"- ¥19229y 1
49 118-15354 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77799% 93 1
50 35-6090420-SP _ SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.0 E33Y" 9/64-40 L=4 2
51 118-15503 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE ME=A24 1
52 35-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 MAEY™ 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
53 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAEI" 11/64-40 L=4 1
54 #05 118-16014 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MNAFFUETY 1
_55 118-16204 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING MAMEL A% 1
56 #06 118-16303 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE NAMSL 427034 1
57 #02  118-16410 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE NAMSL AFPUFA 1
58 S5-6080410-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4 t73%y" 1/8-44 L=4 2
59 #03  118-69005 NEEDLE CLAMP 495 URTY MJRTX 1
_60 SS-8080310-TP _ SCREV 1/8-44 [=2.8 PAFI” 1/8-44 1=2.8 1
61 #03  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 N DCX27 #11 1
62 #04  118-69658 NEEDLE CLAMP ZRUNTY MRTR 93 1
63 #04  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 N) DCX27 #11 2
64 35-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 %™ 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
65 #02 118-70359 NEEDLE CLAMP M) VILULS S 1
66 #02  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 N DCX27 w11 2
67 #04  118-17301 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER NURTS o7 ] 1
Note ( iEaC )#01...... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE R{iRHhAQHS
#02...... FOR MO-2516N MO-2516N F
...... FOR MO-2504N STANDARD M0-2504N #E ¥
#04...... FOR M0-2514N STANDARD MO-2514N #Eye

...... FOR M0-2504N, M0-2516N
...... FOR M0-2504N,M0-2514N

M0-2504N,M0-2516N H
MO-2504N,M0-2514N H




FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)

EOBGR (1)

5.




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v X A AMT.
1 118-24059 FEED ROCKER ASM. 733995 h3 1
2 115-30102 MAIN FEED ROCKER J219Y93” (1)
3 S5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 t73y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
4 118-24000 PIN 223999577 e°Y (1)
5 119-48502 WASHER 223295 "N 2 (1)
6 119-48601 WASHER B 22479957472 (B) (1)
7 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 Y3739+ 3/16-32 (1)
8 118-24109 MAIN FEED LINK 22390) Y 1
9 B1620-804-000  COLLAR a1y e Uhg- 1

10 B2107-816-000  WASHER nYh" 7% 1
11 S5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=11.5 t33%y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
12 #01  118-23804 CRANK PIN 7933 953U9E°y C 1
13 B1614-704-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO 9YTh AXIN 1
14 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 FAtY D=10.3 L=4 1
15 B1611-804-0A0  FORKED LINK ASM. 19 73390V h3 1
16 S5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 aypyE" A 15/64-28 L=11.8 (1)
17 CS-095081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 ¥=8 272M9% D=9.53 W=8 »3 2
18 55-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAEY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (4)
19 SS-6121020-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t3%y" 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
20 B1615-704-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA L VA PAY I P15 1
21 B1613-804-000  ROCKER SHAFT Yy 1
22 $5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 WAEFEY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
23 118-23176 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. YBLIITET4 93 1
24 B1610-804-000  CRANK ROD Y »3vm9r (1)
25 #01 B1609-804-BO0  NEEDLE BEARING 1Y) _ATPYvy* 1)
26 118-23507 RATCHET GEAR FFLIMETY (1)
27 SS-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FA2Y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
28 55-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 t33y” 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
29 B1606-704-000  RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFIYh TFINTR (1)
30 SD-0260271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 ¥ v3y” D=2.6 H=2.7 4]
31 B1604-704-000  RATCHET PAWL F¥LY}H (1)
32 P5-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 A7°UV7" ey 3X13 (2)
33 118-28209 SCREV 1/4-40 L=7.5 $9Y9h23439" 1/4-40 L=7.5 (1)
34 S5-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 WMETFY” 11/64-40 L=8 (2)
35 118-23309 NUT 203h IV 2" {3Y) (1)
36 118-23408 PLUG 2RIMALY (1)
37 S5-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 £32y" 9/64-40 L=4 (1)
38 118-23200 WASHER BL IITRT4%T (1)
39 118-28100 FEED CAM FIXING PLATE VB L2T4NTY (1)
40 35-6060340-SP_SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 k33" 3/32-56 L=2.5 (2)
41 B1654-704-000  WASHER E P23 VIS ) o 1
42 B1652-704-000  SPRING E P2 VR 1
43 B1650-704-000  PUSH BUTTON STUD 2N VA 1
44 35-7151550-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14.5 WeIRY” 15/64-28 L=14.5 1
45 118-24406 SLIDE BLOCK 27949 392 1
46 B1651-704-000  FELT TRV TLAb 1

Note ( @& )#01

...... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

- 10 -

BiR»>AGHRSE




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)
EOMEK (2)

N




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION I AMT.
1 118-24505 FEED BAR SIIAFT A-F"~hY $8157) 1
2 $5-7120910-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 ME72Y7 3/16-28 1.=9 1
3 R0-0371801-00  RUBBER RING vy 1
1 TA-0800504-R0O  PLUG D=8 L.=4.5 kAty D=8 1.=4.5 1
% K0-0781901-00  RUBBER RING (I 1
6 118-24653 THRUST COLLAR ASM. HPI4FER 3 1
7 $5-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FAZIT 1/4-40 1.=3 (1)
3 115-29906 ROCKING RING SUPPORT SHAFT WASHER :a-1"-hue8197) 47472 1
9 B1624-704-000  SLIDE BLOCK ERV S VIR L3S Ui b4 1

10 118-28050 COLLAR ASH. HII°Y h3- B3 1
11 55-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA3" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
12 #01  118-82107 MAIN FEED DOG Ja1)n” 1
13 #02  115-97101 MAIN FEED DOG 2athYn” 1
14 #03  118-82800 MAIN FEED DOG JathynT 1
15 $5-9111050-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyhy4" Ak 11/64-40_1.=9.5 1
16 #04 118-87106 AUXILIARY FEED DOG £y7atpn” 1
17 103  118-87403 AUXILIARY FEED DOG F37a1yYn” 1
18 $5-4080610-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=6.4 FATEYT 1/8-44 1=6.4 1
19 118-24257 MAIN FEED BAR ASM. 229" -H B3 1
20 118-24307 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 2947Y_3-+ -4y 0
21 118-24208 MAIN FEED BAR 2239 -1 -hY (1)
22 #01  B1657-804-00T  DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG T9n" 1
23 #02  B1657-814-BOE  DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG vizvily 1
24 #03  118-85209 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG VeVl 1
25 $8-0111010-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 09478 Ak 11/64-40 1,=9.5 1
26 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING E3"%+49 5 1
21 118-26310 LINK VIS EL S DY 1
28 SD-0720271-SP HINGE SCREV D=7,2 H=2,7 ¥"v3yT D=7.2 H=2.7 1
29 118-28555 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. 7939995 (93) 1
30 118-25304 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN 291900y (1)
31 118-26401 PIN COVER 7y 7% (1)
32 $5-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 £5%7" 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
33 115-30656 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. T9YRFT 43 (1)
34 $5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 £529" 3/16-28 L=11.5 §)
35 B1663-804-000 SLIPE BLOCK 293y _H73°R 1
36 118-25700 OIL SHIELD PLATE Y agxT-nr"y 1
37 55-4120615-SP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT¥Y" 3/16-28 L=6 1
38 $5-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATEYT 9/64-40 L=10 1
39 $5-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 WEFEY™ 3/32-56 L=3 6
40 118-25601 RUBBER PRESSER PLATE ASM. 99777 5%Y 214 1
41 118-25205 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 7773%Y2Th $914% 1
42 118-25106 OIL SHIELD RUBBER 7775%Y27 4 1
43 118-25007 RUBBER COVER 7779%Y 2ThTA 1
44 118-25403 RUBBER BASE PLATE FITFRYITL 47442 1
45 S3-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 /EIFY” 9/64-40 1=6.1 2
46 118-24802 RUBBER CASE F9TTvath ¥-2 1
47 118-27607 OIL SHIELD RUBBER,LOVER Y377%52% b 1
48 55-7080510-SP  SCREVW 3/32-56 L=4.8 WeI2Y” 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
49 118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPORT 3-F"-3v 191 2
50 118-24901 RUBBER F 9 va" ) 1
51 118-27904 RUBBER 3497024 1
52 R0-4801201-00  RUBBER RING vy 1
53 118-28308 SUPPORT PLATE N139%1 1
54 $5-9111010-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=9.5 2Yh7E Ak 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

_55 ¥P-0430856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 739" % 4.8X8.4X0.8 4

56 SS-7111120-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 LTV 11/64-40 L=10.5 3
57 55-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k339" 9/64-40 L=6 4
58 118-28605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER T 9539LY97" 1
59 35-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 £53Y" 1/4-40 L=11 1
60 B1645-704-000-A BUSHING 7= F3-£YITY %R 1
61 R0-0601501-00  RUBBER RING oYuy” 1
62 119-91502 SPRING FETOFAVLIUNT -0 1
63 118-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. 37T FA9RYITY 93 1
64 RE-0900000-KP  SNAP RING 9 Ex™2+49 9 1
_65 PS-0400222-K0  SPRING PIN 27°YY ey 1
66 118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREV 87~ ETFIIEYRYT 1
67 118-25908 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION ThT- FA9RY AEY42 1
68 115-29104 VASHER PhT-F3-2Y AMIN -2 2 2
69 $5-4121215-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 FAT2Y" 3/16-28 L=12 2
70 55-4090515-SP__ SCREVW 9/64-40 L=5 A2 9/64-40 L=5 2
171 WP-0621016-SD  VWASHER 6.2X13X1 587 9%% 6.2X13X1 1
72 B1647-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT - wyIryE 1
73 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW 1T 9TuRYT 1
74 118-26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK $F7- ETFIIEYR 1
15 ¥P-0460556-SD  WASHER 4.6X7,5X0.5 L% H"% 4.6X7.5X0.5 1
76 118-26203 SPRING BET- ETFIIEYRYT A% 1
77 115-29005 STOPPER FET-F3-€Y AMYA°- 2
78 RE-0300000-KO  E-SHAPED SHAP RING 3 E3™2hA7 3 1

Note ( EEGZ )w01...... FOR MO-2504N MO-2504N Al

#02...... FOR M0-2514N M0-2514N H

#03...... FOR M0-2516N MO-2516N Al

#04...... FOR M0-2504N,M0-2514N M0-2504N, MO-2514N H

- 12 -




7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
=3, F— B

- 13 -




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION [ | AMT
1 B2509-704-000  BUSHING, REAR A-NTYTh gymAsk 2
2 C5-103121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 V=12 252M97 D=10.32 W=12 3 2
3 35-8660530-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FA2YT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (4)
4 B2507-804-000-B BUSHING, FRONT M-A°ITh TR 2
5 53-6121020-SP  SCREY 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E33y” 3/16-28 1.=9.5 2
6 118-31302 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT 9IN-N" %) 1
) 7 $S-7151340-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 WMEG2Y” 15/64-28 L=14 2
8 #01  118-34561 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE JUNCTION YIN-N° B4 EYITY 1
9 #02  118-34579 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE JUNCTION 9IN-N° FTAFThYaY 1
10 118-33613 UPPER_LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT 998N H {}b 231 (1
11 118-34553 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM. YIN-A" B 4FT (93) (1)
12 118-42101 OIL FELT IA-N° - 4h TIA} (1)
13 o 55-9110430-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 iy g 1 (1)
14 118-33704 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER YIN-N° B 4FT% (1)
15 33-7060610-SP _ SCREY 3/32-56 L= 5.5 hL53Y” 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
16 118-33308 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, UPPER YIA-N° AFFUIA (1)
17 35-4090615-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FATEYT 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
18 #06  118-31757 PIN ASM. IIN-NCYTH E°Y 3 (1)
19 118-31708 OIL WICK STOPPER BALL IYVRIRTR (1
20 €Q-2020000-00  QIL WICK 1Yy (0.1)
21 €Q-2000000-00  OIL VICK Y 0.1)
22 #01  118-31450 LOOPER HOLDER ASM. A YI-A°9F" 3 (1)
23 #01  55-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyh75" A+ 15/64-28 (1)
24 35-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY” 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
) 25 #02 _ 118-31559 LOCPER HOLDER ASM. B HIN-N9F"_H3 (1)
26 #02  5S-9151210-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 oYy~ 15/64-28 (1)
27 #03  118-88005 UPPER LOOPER 9IN-1° 1
-~ 28 ~ w04 118-88104 UPPER LOOPER 9IN-N° 1
29 #05  119-99208 UPPER LOOPER YIA~N° - 1
30 118-33506 LOYER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP JIR-A° FUE*Y 1
31 $S§-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 LTV 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
32 35-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E329" 1/8-44 L=4 1
33 118-31906 PIN ¥*-9T a4’y 1
34 118-31807 GAUGE PIN-NCHTAE BRIYT-Y° 1
35 R0-0371801-00 _ RUBBER RING Qyvy™ 1
36 118-32904 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT PIN-N° ARPUF4 3% 1
D 37 35-3090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 NrY” 9/64-40 L=6 1
38 118-32805 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER A-N° FUECVHAT- 1
39 $5-4110715-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 FATXYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
40 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE JIN-N°_4}PUI4 1
41 55-3090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 WzY" 9/64-40 L=6 1
42 118-32706 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. A-N B4R TR -ATY 1
43 B2530-704-000  UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING PIN-N°I"G 149 1
44 35-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 €729" 9/64-40 L=6 4
45 118-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE 9IN-N° {}PUIL $2- 1
46 $S-7090850-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 LTS 9/64-40 L=8 1
47 — 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD A" -n)ox 1
) -~ 48 == 55-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 k9%Y° 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
49 119-99307 LOVER LOOPER IIN-N° - 1
50 55-6000620-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 =6 k32y" 9/64-40 |=6 1
51 118-33209 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT A-NFUESY €4TY 1
52 35-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 AEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
53 118-32458 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. IIN-N° YYTHTT H3 1
54 P5-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 27°YV5 ey 2X6 (1)
b5 B2531-704-000  WASHER JITIFT IAIYIY- (1)
56 $5-9151210-TP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=11.8 yAs5" A 15/64-28 (1)
57 B2508-704-000  OIL SEAL V-2 TANI-M 1
58 118-32300 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT JIN-N° 9™ H 1
59 118-33001 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT PIN-A° FUETY T 1
Note ( @G )#01...... FOR M0-2504N, M0-2516N M0O-2504N,M0-2516N
#02...... FOR MO-2514N MO-2514N F§

#03...... FOR MO-2504N,M0-2516N M0-2504N, M0O-2516N

(NEEDLE #8 ~ #13) ( 8t #8 ~ #13) W

#o4...... FOR MO-2504N,M0-2516N M0O-2504N, MO-2516N

(NEEDLE #14 ~ #20)
AND MO-2514N (NEEDLE #6 ~ #8)

( 3t #14 ~ #20),
MO-2514N( 3t #6 ~ #8) H

#05...... FOR MO-2504N,M0-2516N (NEEDLE #21) MO-2504N,M0-2516N( 2t #21),
AND MO-2514N (NEEDLE #9 ~ #16) MO-2514N( 8t #9 ~ #16) H
#06...... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE EIRH»ASHH
.1




8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS(FOR MO-2516N)
CTUBR L — S BY 6% (MO-2516N)1)

Y

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ R | ANT.
1 B2103-816-0A0  CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM A e B IR AV b N 1
2 B2103-816-000-B DOUBLE-RING FRONT-AND-REAR ARM A Rt M) AV ) e (1)
3 $8-7110720-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.0 IMETRYT 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
4 B2120-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN ZYT1-3Y YTy (1)
5 B2105-816-000__ CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK =YTa-dy AR 1)
6 B2102-816-000-A CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22MM) YT a-py nyr” 1
7 SD-0720803-TH  STEP-SCREV D=7.24 H=8 ¥"v%y” D=7.24 H=8 1
8 #01  B2119-816-B0O0  BEARING B =yTa-hy myYrT ATYYUYT B 1
9 B2108-816-0A0  BRACKET ASM. ZYT2-FY BT BTR By 1

10 $5-6121220-TP _ SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 e33y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1)
11 B2111-716-000  BUSHING, REAR SYTA=BVITY HInARN 1
12 118-29207 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT ML) VP 1
13 115-39053 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM =YTa-pv 3-FT-9F 93 1
14 $S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 t73Y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 (2)
15 SS-4080610-SP __ SCREW 1/8-44 1=6.4 FA 29" 1/8-44 1=6.4 1
16 #01 B2106-816-CA0  PIN ASM., LONG =B VIER M AV D 1
17 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1YY (0.1)
18 B2113-816-000  CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING LIN A B VI B I V) 1
19 #01 B2114-816-CA0  PIN ASM., SHORT ZYT2-pY 3-pT-E%Y ¥3- U3 1
20 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 29y (0.1)
21 B2115-816-000  DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET IIN-N° A% 1
22 $S-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 t3%Y” 11/64-40 L=6.5 3
23 $5-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FAT3¥Y" 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
24 B2110-816-000-B BUSHING, FRONT =T 2-hUTTY IR 1
25 B2525-352-000  QIL SEAL RING =N 4RI~ 1
26 118-29405 CHAIN LOOPER ZYTa9HY A-A° 1
27 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAFYT 11/64-40 L=4 1
28 118-29355 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM. RS VIS RS Sl N 1
29 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 27°YUH ey 2X6 (1)
30 B2531-704-000  WASHER PLA S M) VY Ph i (1)
31 $5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oYk M 15/64-28 (1)

Note ( &g )#01

...... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

- 15 —

BR»A QG




9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(1)
AT (1)

:) REF.NO NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.

1 118-20404 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER TILEFPT™ VAT - 1

2 SD-0630271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 ¥"vx¥" D=6.35 H=2.7 1

3 55-8110422-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=4 FA3Y” 11/64-40 L=4 1

4 118-20602 STOPPER 1495 -2bIN° 1

5 118-20909 SPRING IRILFTPY” N3 1

6 118-20503 WASHER THIL¥?Y K7-7% 1

7 55-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 €339 11/64-40 L=6 1

) 8 118-20305 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING BAR ERANLY 4 A 1
9 118-20164 PRESSER BAR ASM. T9I5°993 1

10 B1515-804-00B  PRESSER SPRING 191 A°% B 1

11 118-20214 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ERAS LIS E PN 1

12 35-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA%¥Y 11/64-40 L=5 1

13 B1534-804-000  PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT IIFT VI YTy 1

14 115-21002 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT 1$1II™Y 1

15 115-21101 BUSHING L A OMY DY 1

16 $5-8120740-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=7 MA2Y" 3/16-28 L=7 1

17 118-19414 LIFTING HOOK 1HI7¥ 79 1

18 S5-6151210-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=12 k5%Y" 15/64-28 L=12 1

19 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ny¥73yh 15/64-28 1

20 118-19703 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING 1#I9F A" % 1

21 118-19505 LIFTING ARM TLPY YT 1

22 B1536-804-000 PIN 19LI°) 2520957 Y 1

23 B1535-804-0A0  PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ARM IV 292M9FT 43 1

24 55-9151210-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 yA2E" A 15/64-28 (1)

25 S5-7161040-SP  SCREW 1/4-24 1= 9.5 IR 1/4-24 L=9.5 1

Y 26 118-19307 LIFTING LEVER ER AN AT 1
) 27 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW THIFI VAT - 297 1
~ 28 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING TRLPYTLAT- N2 1
29 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oysy3yr 11/64-40 1

30 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IvEFFY” 11/64-40 L=14 1

31 B1529-804-000  PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STO THLPY LA™ - 2MYA° - 1

- 16 —




10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS(2)
A&k (2)

- 17 -




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION VA ) AMT.
1 118-19604 PRESSER FOOT ARM 141957 1
2 B1528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMMER AF3YN” 1
3 SS-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 t32y" 3/32-56 L=4 1
4 #02 118-81455 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 191 43 1
5 Ho1  118-76158 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 141 43 1
6 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE vy (1)
7 $S-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k539" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
8 B1530-804-000  STOPPER 9L ARYN° - (1)
9 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 59" h 3 2.5X6X0.5 (1)

10 $S-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 WeIFY"_3/32-56 1=5.5 1
11 SS-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k%" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (D)
12 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT BIHBUETA (D
13 B1507-804-C00  PRESSER FOOT ER A (1)
14 $S-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 INEGEYT 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)

-804~ 141 FYYIN" 2 (1)
16 B1509-804-C00  STITCH TONGUE ARAATY2™ A (1)
17 #02  118-74609 STITCH TONGUE {F2AATYRT 4 (1)
18 SS-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4 vj3y" 3/32-56 L=4 (1)
19 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD h-mrTA (1)
20 H04  118-8147]1 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 131 93 1
21 #03 118-76166 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 91 93 1
22 #06 118-81554 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I 93 1
23 #05  118-76851 « PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1 93 1
24 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE HIeVy” (1)
25 $S-6090650-SP SCREY 9/64-40 L=6 £53Y° 9/64-40 1,=6 , (1
26 B1530-804-000  STOPPER ML 2R - Y]
27 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 54753 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
28 $S-7060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IMFFYT 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
29 $S-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 €5%Y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)
30 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT i) VI (1)
31 B1507-814-00P  PRESSER FOOT ER RS (1)
32 $S-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 I/EF2Y” 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
33 B1508-804-00B  SPRING 9L MYINTR (1)
34 B1509-814-00P  STITCH TONGUE 120479274 (1)
35 #06  118-74708 STITCH TONGUE AF2NTY" 4 (1
36 $S-6060440-TP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=4 t3%9" 3/32-56 L=4 (1)
37 B1510-814-000  CURL GUARD p ol 1 A (1)
38 #08  118-81570 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 181 93 1
39 #07  118-76869 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 91 93 1

# - Y 219441 h3

41 118-72108 PRESSER FOOT HINGE JTa9t8L VYT (1)
42 $S-6090650~SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E539° 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
43 118-75309 REAR PRESSER FOQT UPIIER A (1)
44 B1512-816-000  SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 29°Vi%L A% (1)

-816- TVIRL eVvIT2YT 39b (6]
46 B1510-816-000 HINGE PIN YT IYTPL VYT Y (1)
47 B1507-816-000 HINGED TYPE PRESSER FOOT ER A (1)
48 B1515-816-000  PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING II97° A% (1)
49 B1514-816-000  SCREW 13I95° AT MIYFRYT (1)
50 $S-6060340~-SP  SCRE¥ 3/32-56 L= 2.5 b33y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
51 B1511-816-000  HINGE SCREW 227 U3%1 €Uy (1)
52 B1530-816-D00  AUXILIARY STOPPER #973 FA4% (1)
53 #10 118-77578 PRESSER FOOT ASM. PAR L2 A SV H 1
54 #11  B1539-804-000  PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE 1L 2744% 1
55 #11  SS-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t5%Y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 1

...... FOR MO-2504N STANDARD PART
...... FOR M0-2504N-0D4-200

...... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR MO-2504N

(VITH FINGER GUARD)

...... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR MO-2504N-

0D4-200 (VITH FINGER GUARD)
...... FOR M0O-2514N STANDARD PART
...... FOR MO-2514N-BD4-200

...... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR MO-2514N

(VITH FINGER GUARD)

...... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR M0-2514K-

BD4-200 (WITH FINGER GUARD)
...... FOR MO-2516N

...... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR M0O-2516N

(VITH FINGER GUARD)
...... SPECIAL ORDER PART

- 18 —

MO-2504N #E%H
M0-2504N-0D4-200 A

MO-2504N %% 51 iE 88 &

( 54— F4F )
MO-2504N-0D4-200 %% 7iE X 8 mh
( 54— FfF)

MO-2514N %A
M0-2514N-BD4-200 H{

MO-2514N 45 5E X &

( f877 — K4t )
MO-2514N-BD4-200 45 5l i 3T 88 &
(fgH—F4F)

MO-2516N A

MO-2516N %5 5l i SC 88 i
(84— Fff)

15 B £ X Ef




11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
H W F 18 6

H
w

—

________________________________

=0
£

Qmog

S
O

H
~N

N
o

(8]}
-

e ! / ul':"\
(g (@/

Y \ N

m

(@]

C
52 3459 52 52 25 43,
| C
MO-2504N

- 19 —




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ | AMT.
1 #01  118-29504 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE P340 0L AMTUTA 1
2 #01  B2204-816-000  HOOK I24MhL 93 1
3 #01  118-29603 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE VRAMP U4 1
4 #01  S5-4090615-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FATEYT 9/64-40 L=6 2
5 #01 B2202-816-000  SHAFT I34MILY™Y 1
6 #01  B2201-816-000  THREAD CAM 244 bbh 1
7 #01  SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
8 #01  B2402-716-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE I3 DY PUI4 1
9 #01  S5-5150510-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 F52%Y” 15/64-28 L=5 1
10 #01 _ B3113-352-000  MOUNTING BRACKET J8h-N°_ 4 b=y MYrE4 1
11 #01  SS-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 FAT3YT 3/16-28 L=6 1
12 #01  B2401-816-000  LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE V34 M -hY 1
13 118-16709 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE LURT 9% K1 1
14 S5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT2Y" 11/64-40 L=7 1
15 #01  118-17210 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE Y7299y M4PPUI4 1
16 #01  SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRY" 11/64-40 L=7 1
17 #01  115-50852 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. P34V -9 - 93 1
18 B2314-019-000  TENSION POST NUT AM3-957- Y (1)
19 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER AMF3-9%5 4TV (1)
20 B2017-372-000  TENSION SPRING NOQ.1 2°4] {p$3-In"% (1)
21 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1h$3-9%5 (2)
22 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AM3-IN7 23T TIAb (1)
23 115-50803 THREAD TENSION POST V4L F3-947 - (1)
24 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE $3-9%5 AF7UF4 (1
25 119-56950 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION AFFAVIN" 192"y (%) 1
26 119-56901 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW 1M 299923 (%) (1)
27 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING Nz 77992 (1)
28 B3102-804-000  TENSION SPRING, YELLOW 1b$3-9Y A2 (¥40) (1)
29 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER 39747191 (1)
30 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT Ab$3-I0" 38" JIN} (1
31 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1+$3-9%5 (2)
32 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AM3-I07 28" JIAb (1)
33 B3105-804-000  TENSION POST AMFa-I8 - (1)
34 119-56752 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION AMAIINT 2Ty (D) 1
35 119-56703 THREAD TENSION PICK-UP (RED) {b$399923 (73) (1)
36 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING N3 7799 (1)
37 B3101-804-000  TENSION SPRING, RED 1b$3-9 A% (1)
38 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER Fa9I95191 (1)
39 B3120-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT LMF2-IN° 28 JINH (1)
40 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK A+ $3-I45 (2)
41 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AM$3-I07 287 J1Ab (1)
42 B3105-804-000  TENSION POST T FI-I57 - (1)
43 119-56851 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION AMIVINT YYDy (P1) 1
44 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE 1MFa99Y23 (74) (1)
45 B3112-704-000__ TENSION SPRING BUSHING AR 7993 (1)
46 B3103-804-000  TENSION SPRING, BLUE 1F#3-9 ATz (74) (1)
47 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER $3a9I¥5131 (1)
48 B3120-704-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMFI-INTFT JINb (1)
49 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1h43-9%5 (2)
50 B3120-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT A}F3-IN" 34" JIN} 1)
51 B3105-804-000  TENSION POST AMF3-98°"- (D
52 B3109-704-000  THREAD GUIDE (B) $3-%5 4PU34 B 3
53 #02  118-36400 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE MAM 299854 P4 1
54 #01  115-50308 THREAD GUIDE $3-I%3 AMPU¥4 1
95 118-36202 THREAD GUIDE $29hy {b7Pvi4 1
56 118-36103 THREAD GUIDE AFPUI44% 1
57 55-6151820-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=17.5 t73%y" 15/64-28 L=17.5 1
58 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAFY® 11/64-40 L=4 1
59 #03  SS-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 We72Y” 11/64-40 L=7 1

Note ( &g )#0l...... FOR M0-2516N MO-2516N HJ
#02...... FOR MO-2514N M0-2514N H
#03...... FOR M0-2504N MO-2504N H

- 20 —




12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
T A Z M




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPT } 0N - I | AMT.
1 S5-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 INGFIT 11/64-40 L=9 2
2 #01  R4200-HOD-DAO  THROAT PLATE ASM. A42 93 1
3 118-06304 PLUG N 437% (2)
4 #02  R4205-HOD-EA0  THROAT PLATE ASM. M4 93 1
] 118-06304 PLUG N 274 (2)
6 #03  R4508-HOD-DAO  THROAT PLATE ASM. M43 H3 1
7 118-06304 PLUG MN427%2 (2)
8 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER M4997 4B 991 1
9 35-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k3329~ 3/16-28 L=10 2

10 #04 __ 118-48157 LOWER_KNIFE BRACKET A2 9¥ 8459279 1
11 #03  118-48165 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET IRAAMYY ¥ 242" 1
12 118-46904 SPRING STOPPER JIAANTR PA4R (1)
13 118-06304 PLUG N 4273 (1)
14 35-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LRI 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
15 118-46607 SPRING J3A2 234b"I°) A% (1)
16 118-47811 LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKET I3A2 MIYrET4 (1)
17 118-04507 THROAT PLATE BASE A M422%4 A (1)
18 SS-6110610-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 t7%9° 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
19 118-04713 RUBBER PLUG B 2374 $99uty B (1)

20 119-49609 RUBBER PLUG 7 .5 ¢ M PP VLA 1)

21 #04  118-46219 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD IRARAFALTITY (1)
22 S5-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyAo5" A+ 11/64-40 1=9.5 (1)
23 118-46102 LOVER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE IAZTHY (1)
24 113-46003 LOWER KNIFE I3AR (1)
25 #04 _ 118-46417 ROTATING STOPPER M55y vk SPM/KVU TP (1)
26 SS-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 LTI 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)
27 #03  118-46300 LOVER KNIFE SLIDE STUD IIAR 24MTITY (1)
28 #03  118-46508 ROTATING STOPPER IAR ZFAPTITY YRR (1)
29 118-46805 HOLDER PIN HHIL°Y (3)
_30 B4115-704-000  SPRING 234" PAFYTA" 2 (1)
31 SS-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 AE33Y” 15/64-28 L=11 (1)
32 118-01867 LEVER ASM. 22T AB4AALUNT =D (1
33 118-02105 RUBBER PLUG EVE SRR ELE17 N 3 PV i ) (1)
34 118-02014 LEVER SPRING )74 BAALUNT- N (1)
35 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCRE¥ D=6 H=10.2 2 v3y° D=6 H=10.2 1)
36 B2739-761-000  WASHER LA A (1)
37 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 EGEY° 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
38 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 k329" 15/64-28 L=14 2
39 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER LULLR & A8 1
40 #01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD LULLi 1
41 SS-7110840-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 IEI2Y” 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
42 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 WETEY” 9/64-40 L=6 1
43 #02  118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD Noy 1
44 #03  120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER MNg¥ 1
45 #03  120-15400 __ NEEDLE HOLDER MNYY 1
46 #03  55-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 WEIRY” 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
47 #03  118-90704 NEEDLE GUARD Ny 1
48 #03  55-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 INEFFYT 9/64-40 L=4.6 1
49 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 €327 11/64-40 L=6 2
50 118-47902 THROAT PLATE BASE B N432374 B 1
Note ( @& )#01...... FOR M0-2504N M0-2504N A
#02...... FOR MO-2514N MO-2514N H
#03...... FOR M0-2516N MO-2516N A
#04...... FOR M0-2504N, MO-2514N MO-2504N, M0-2514N F4

- 22 -




UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
I A X BY %

1
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ B | AMT.
1 #01  B1403-352-C00  CRANK PIN h5u9e°y C 1
2 115-65058 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. YIARTAIIT" B3 1
3 $S-9661230-CP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=12 nyhsR" A 1/4-40 L=12 (1
4 115-65306 BUSHING, REAR B9A2Y° Y HInARN 1
5 CS-111101E-SH_ THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W¥=10 23209% D=11,11 W=10 %3 1
6 $S-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 M#Y" 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
7 118-45203 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT A29F°I7h 1
8 #06  SS-4060310-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=2.5 FATFY" 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
9 115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT YIARE” 4TI 1
10 115-66809 0IL SEAL D9A2I"Y 24RI=K 1
11 115-65207 BUSHING, FRONT YA LI 1
12 $S-8120740-SP  SCREY 3/16-28 L=7 FAFYT 3/16-28 L=7 1
13 #02  SS-6111040-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k939" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
14 #02  118-45302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A E7A284L A 1
15 #02__ 118-45609 KNIFE £33 1
16 #07  $S-9090813-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=38 nyBy5" M+ 9/64-40 L=8 1
17 #07  WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 59473 3.7X8X0.3 1
18 #03  118-45708 KNIFE £732 1
19 #03  118-45401 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT AR 1
20 #03  S$S-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=16 L33%9” 11/64-40 1=16 1
21 #04  115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT Y9A2 41 1
22 #04  118-45807 UPPER KNIFE 9932 1
23 #06  115-65702 WASHER YA 3TH" % 1
24 #06  $S-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FAT2Y® 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
25 #06 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 9242441 1
26 #06  118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER YIARHA" - 1
27 #04  $S-9111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 nyhyE"Ah 11/64-40 L=16 1
28 #05  118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT Y9A2331 1
29 #05 118-45906 UPPER KNIFE 9932 1
30 #05 SS-9112310-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=23 nyHvE" A+ 11/64-40 L=23 1

Note ( iEiC )#01
#02

...... SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE
...... M0-2504N,M0-2514N (FOR DOMESTIC USE)
...... M0-2516N (FOR DOMESTIC USE)

...... H0-2504N, M0-2514N (FOR EXPORT)

...... M0-2516N (FOR EXPORT)
...... FOR EXPORT
...... FOR DOMESTIC USE

- 23 —

BiR» ARG

M0-2504N,M0-2514N EH A H
M0-2516N E P35 A

M0-2504N, M0-2514N & i A

MO-2516N ¥ i A

i A
EHHA




14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
g e 10 3 i 1A R

—_— e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e =y

REF.NO NOTE
1 #01  118-55954 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) M L4¥¥99% (1-07) 93 1
2 118-55970 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (OVER) MUA¥e9% (4-17) 93 (1)
3 118-55905 NEEDLE COOLER (OVER) MUb1%es%(1-17) (1)
4 118-56101 PIN MYA%e2 720} LY (1)
5 118-56200 FELT MU{%eh7ch} - (1)
6 BT-0700500-EA  TUBE I3V $2-7" (0.1)
7 118-56507 TANK COVER I2VVRVY 74 (1)
8 35-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATEY" 9/64-40 L=10 (1)
9 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 3377 % 3.7X7X1 (1)
10 118-56309 SUPPORT M {3491 (1)
11 35-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 WEIEYT 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
12 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WEFEI” 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
13 118-56408 TANK 2Ly (1)
14 #02  118-56051 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (INTER) MVA¥¥7995 (43) 43 1
15 118-56077 NEEDLE COOLER ASM, (INTER) MYA3¥9% (1v8) 93 (1)
16 118-56002 NEEDLE COOLER (INTER) M) b4%eh% ({103) (1)
17 118-56101 PIN M U457 A ALY (1
18 118-56200 FELT M V4xe)7h} (1)
19 BT-0700500-EA  TUBE IRV F2-T7" 0.1)
20 118-56309 SUPPORT LUNEEI A 528 (1)
21 35-7090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= IXEFFYT 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
22 35-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WEI2YT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
23 118-56408 TANK 12LV4V) (1)
24 118-56507 TANK COVER IZVVRVY7% (1)
25 55-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=10 FA"3Y” 9/64-40 L=10 (1)
26 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 E78" 72 3. 7X7X1 (1)
27 #03  S5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
28 #03  118-55509 PRESSER M) A}F7IAF 131 1
29 #03  118-55251 SILICON TANK ASM. N){r2VY H3 1
30 #03  118-55400 FELT LUE VALY 1
31 #03  CQ-2000000-00  OIL WICK Yy 0.1
32 #03  $5-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FAT2YT 11/64-40 L=9 1
33 #03  TA-0550604-RO  RUBBER PLUG 1347 1
Note ( @&E&C )#0l...... FOR M0-2504N,M0-2514N M0-2504N, M0-2514N M

(STANDARD PART FOR DOMESTIC USE, ( E Pk #Eue3s iy,

OPTIONAL PART FOR EXPORT. Z170) WHEA7° Yay 2170)
#02...... FOR MO-2516N NO-2516N

(STANDARD PART FOR DOMESTIC USE,  ( H /i #EHESE i,

OPTIONAL PART FOR EXPORT. Z171) M A47° >ay 217)
#03...... FOR M0-2504N, MO-2514N M0-2504N, M0-2514N A

— 24 -




15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
# i % 0 BY 6k

— 25 —




REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

118-14712

B3525-357-000
SQ-0000404-MZ
WP-0520656-SA
BT-0500300-EA

DESCRIPTION

FILTER

CONNECTING SCREW (B)
CONNECTING SCREV
WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6
QIL TUBE

Iy 77757403
La"% vwwryzd™ B
F1-7" VYY"

59" 4572 5.2X9.5X0.6
Ypyga-7°

$5-6110610-TP
118-40709

WP-0480856-SP
S0-1110401-MZ

SCREV 11/64-40 L=6
OIL EXHAUST HOLDER

WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8

CONNECTING SCREW

k57Y" 11/64-40 L=6
MERTYYF 981

E59° "% 4.8X8.4X0.8
F2-7°V0rY29

BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE 9Lav$2-7* 0
CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 2y 0
118-41608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT IIN-NHT A $292714}
118-40808 0IL GAUGE M-

118-40907 OIL GAUGE HOLDER M-I 391

118-41905 WASHER 9521° 74 4%

118-41053 FLOAT ASM. 9317 H3

118-41202 FLOAT SUPPORT 9¥27 491

$S-4150715-SP
35-9152130-CP

SCREV 15/64-28 L=7
SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5

FAT3Y" 15/64-28 L=7
nyd75" A 15/64-28

20 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 e84 3% 6.5X11X1

21 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER N A7 R

22 118-40600 WORM i-4

23 118-43851 OIL PUMP ASM. $2925°07° 445917

24 118-41707 WORM GEAR 9t-bAIT AR

25 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PX3Y” 11/64-40 L=3.5

26 118-41855 OIL PUMP SHAFT LARGE ASM. ¥YRCVIOUTY 44 H3

27 30-1150451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-77V¥YRIT

28 118-40162 OIL PUMP ASM. ¥2-2 F°U7°94 93

29 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION #°v7°39 oY

30 118-43406 COVER +°v71°997%

31 $5-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E53Y" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
32 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER BNy 7403 1
33 118-43000 FILTER COVER T4A3-7% 1
34 118-43109 FILTER PACKING y21.5 3 N V) 1
35 118-43307 FILTER GUIDE T4N3-3" 4} 1
36 118-43554 DISTRIBUTION BLOCK ASM. 77UN° 4770993 1
37 118-43505 DISTRIBUTE BLOCK 77N 4770y (1)
38 118-43703 WORM JOINT P-h¥2929" a4V} (1)
39 50-1150451-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-77 VYR (1)
40 S0-1150453-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW y 2Nl M VUV E (1)
41 B3525-357-000  CONNECTING SCREW (B) L3°% vo¥93d™ B (1)
42 TA-0370301-M0  PLUG D=3.7X4 L=3 Mty D=3.7X4 L=3 (1)
43 118-43604 DISTRIBUTE SCREW VRt 1
44 SQ-1680451-MZ  FILTER JOINT VAR o ke 1
45 $5-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FAT2Y” 11/64-40 1=9 4
46 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE IVRUFL-77 0.1
47 118-34603 OIL SUPPLY BUSH 2TRE° V52927 93 1
48 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK 2y 0.1

— 26 —




16. SEMI

SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
X7y — 7 L&k

21 20 49
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v 3t A AMT
1 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) =770 (2997 a9) 1
2 #01  119-66702 BOLT A 542574 (A) 4
3 #02  115-71601 BOLT A IrARET A A 4
4 119-60150 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. (BENCH) 2927919k (399739) 93 1
5 119-60101 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE. UPPER (BENC 292" Y2-k9L (3997 39) 1)
6 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER (BENC 292" 92-b9R (299" a) (1)
7 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREV D=3.5 L=16 IF5EY2Y” D=3.5 L=16 3
8 $S-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E5%9" 9/64-40 L=6 5
9 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 E937 477 3.7X8X0.3 3
10 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE F-2bX42 1
11 118-50807 CASE SPONGE ¥-225° vI* 1
12 118-49403 COOLING FAN CASE Y=7=¥=2 1
13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION £7-u2"h 4
14 118-49601 SPACER £ -9Va" LA -3~ 4
15 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. Fb-b9% 4253 1
16 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 E5H T 11X21X2 4
17 ¥S-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 ATFETHT % 10X18X2.5 4
18 NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 Y73y 3/8-18 4
19 111-55108 DRAWER E¥RTY 1
20 111-55207 DRAVER SUPPORT bR §41 2
21 SK-3311500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 WAEYFIT  D=3.1 L=15 6
22 D8204-555-D00  OUTGOING STOPPER EFRTIAMYA° - 1
Note ( k&g )#01...... FOR DOMESTIC USE EAA
...... FOR EXPORT Wt A

- 27 —

@



17.

FULLY SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

LT — 7N MH

I
AAXAAA

32 31 30

) REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT
1 119-59558 TABLE ASM. F-7"h (ETUFY) h3 1
2 115-71809 BOLT C Or4387 0k C 2
3 115-71908 BOLT D Yr4%57 A D 2
4 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 e3P F 11X21X2 12
5 WS-1002560-KR _ SPRING WASHER 10X18%2.5 N353 10X18X2.5 4
6 NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 oviy+yr 3/8-18 12
7 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION MRS Ve N 4
- 8 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TV=-b9¥4329993 (L UFUI%) 1
:) 9 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. Rl VIRV (1)
10 118-50906 FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE Ib=h974% Y% F 1)
11 SH-9082513-CF  SCREW M8 L=25 DYAY7 kT AL M8 L=25 (4)
12 NM-6080600-SM  NUT M8 oyAyyE M8 132 (4)
13 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 E73" 5 % 8.5X18X1.6 (4)
14 119-60259 CLOTH CHUTE ASM. 22T (ETVFV) Y3 1
15 119-60200 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE 292" 92~} (£T0FV) (1)
16 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 29e° V7Y™ D=3-24 L=8 (2)
17 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER Y2-by7F UNT- (1)
18 119-60309 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE SIL Y WA LA § (1)
19 S5-6090420-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L3%y" 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
20 118-50609 RUBBER Y2-pu7F 27 (1)
21 118-50500 SPRING V2-MTF AT % (1)
22 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 3375 % 3.7X8X0.3 (1)
23 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=8 29e°v3y” D=3-24 L=8 (1)
24 S5-5110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 F92%97 11/64-40 L=7 2
25 118-49403 COOLING FAN CASE Y=7-%-2 1
26 118-50807 CASE SPONGE ¥-228° v 1
- 27 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE F=2kX4% 1
28 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 78753 3.7X8X0.3 3
29 SS-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t33%9° 9/64-40 L=6 5
30 111-65108 DRAWER £330 1
31 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT L2y $91 2
32 SK-3311500~SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 REFYT  D=3.1 L=15 6
33 D8204-555-D00  OUTGOING STOPPER LTI - 1

- 28 —




18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO-2504N, MO—2514N)
He 3 % i BY 6k (MO-2504N, MO- 2514NJH )

- 29 —




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.

1 119-57750 THREAD STANDING DEVICE (ASM.) 127994 (93) 1

2 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AE3TH"% 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

3 #02  B3302-704-LCB  THREAD GUIDE ASM. 18595 B 93 (2)

4 #02  B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1h3¥ (4)

5 B3318-704-100-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT Ab2FIF" IAH” (4)

p 6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREV M6 L=16 €523 M6 L=16 (4)
) 7 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP RS2 A Y e M A (1)
8 119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1F527879 (91) (1)

9 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AITET-9%°F (1)
10 SM-4051405-SE_ SCREVW M5X0,8 L=14 FA~23)° M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
11 NM-6050001-SE ~ NUT M5X0.8 ny3%3Y+ M5X0.8 132 (2)
12 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. AM2F AFPUI4 95T 93 (1)
13 B3311-804-000  LOVER THREAD GUIDE 187 £AFPUIL V2 (1)
14 35-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WEGFEY” 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
15 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1b4F {FPV34 93 (1)
16 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER AFPUF4IF" FART- (1)
17 SM-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 €523~ M5X0.8 L=30 (1)
18 NK-68050001-SE ~ NUT M5X0.8 nyh%3Yr M5X0.8 192 (1)
19 119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOVER 2787 (9%) (1)
_20 111-84009 SPOOL_RETAINER Ab%¥ FUETR (4)
21 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AF2FTE"Y (4)
22 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION 1F239r8” (4)
23 111-83902 SPOOL REST 1% 9r8°5 (4)
D 24 #02 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 142595 B (2)
25 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER A3 h7% 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)
26 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oYY H5X0.8 132 (4)
27 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 1M37E"- A3V (2)
28 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 £33 8" % 17X30X2.6 (2)

29 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1-F 2797°8 (3)

30 #01  119-58055 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1h35799% (43) 1
31 B3302-704-LA0  THREAD GUIDE ASM. A 1F2F95 A )3 (2)

32 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1h3f (4)

33 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A 1442795 (A) (2)

34 B3321-704-LOB  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B AM2797° 441 B (1)

) 35 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 1.=12 3A47225" M6 L=12 (2)
36 NM-8060001-SE  NUT M6 nyhy19r N6 132 (2)

37 SK-3382001-SE  SCREV D=3.8 L=20 WEyEY” D=3.8 L=20 (2)

38 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A fF2FIF 4L A (1)

39 MAG-11532000 CORD STAPLE -+ 2797°8 (3)

Note ( iEdC )40l

...... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE

SPOOL THREAD STAND

...... NOT NECESSARY FOR LARGE SPOOL

THREAD STAND

- 30 -

AE R %5 E X B&

AEDBLUTRE



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS(FOR MO-2516N)

# 3L 3 8 Y 6% (MO - 2516NJT))

-~ 31 —




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 119-57859 THREAD STANDING DEVICE (ASM.) 1b2799% (93) 1
2 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 INEI2Y” D=3.8 L=20 (1)
3 #02 B3302-704-LBO  SPOOL REST ARM ASM. A 125977 A 93 (1)
4 #02 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE A1+3f (3)
5 B3318-704-100-A THREAD GUIDE ARM_JOINT Ab2797" IAHFY” (4)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 £322Y° M6 L=16 (4)
7 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AM2FETY K27 17A (1)
8 B3302-704-LCB  THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1+47935" B b3 (1)
9 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE A+3¥ (2)

10 119-57503 SPOOL_REST ROD, UPPER 1h475°9 (91) (1)
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT ARTRT-9%"F (1)
12 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 %3939 M5X0.8 192 (2)
13 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT23Y" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
14 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. AM2F AFPUF4 97 D3 (1)
15 B3311-804-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE b33 PPV I3 (1)
16 $S-7110540-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 IEI2Y” 11/64-40 L= 5 (1
17 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM 127 AFPUF4 97T (1)
18 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER AMPUI4DTT RART - (1)
19 SH-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 t52%9" M5X0.8 L=30 (1)
20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 Y4739k HoX0.8 132 (1)
21 119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 127879 (V%) (1)
22 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER AF2% JUFTA (5)
23 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AFITETY (5)
24 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION SLSELLA N (5)
25 111-83902 SPOOL REST 4{b2% 97875 (5)
26 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 12595 B (1)
27 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MFTH ¥ 5.1X9.2X1.3 (5)
28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 o939+ H5X0.8 192 (5)
29 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A 142795 (A) (1)
30 B3317-704-000 _ NUT C15 AbSFH" - PAFYE (2)
31 WP-1702600-SO  WASHER 17X30X2.6 5375 % 17X30X2.6 (2)
32 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AT 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
33 B3321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A AM2FIFTHIL A (1)
34 SM-4061201-SE ~ SCREW M6 L=12 FAT229T M6 L=12 (1)
35 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 293739F M6 192 (1)
36 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 2-F 2797°0 (3)
37 #01  119-58154 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1h3779% (93) 1
38 B3302-704-LBB  THREAD GUIDE ASM. B 1F4797° B )3 (1)
39 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1k3¥ (1)
40 B3318-704-1.00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT E1SS Wb )Y Y UM (2)
41 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 £7237 M6 L=16 (2)
42 B3302-704-LA0  THREAD GUIDE ASM. A 27T A )3 (2)
43 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1h3¥ (4)
44 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 1M27957" B (1)
45 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM. A 4b2595° () (1)
46 B3321-704-L0OB  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B 1F2797° 9441 B (1)
47 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FAT22Y" N6 L=12 (1)
48 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 Y323y M6 132 (1)
49 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 eIy D=3.8 L=20 (1)
50 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE -+ 2797°0 (3)

Note ( @it )#01

...... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE

SPOOL THREAD STAND

...... NOT NECESSARY FOR LARGE SPOOL

THREAD STAND

- 32 -

A % % B0 E SCEB e

AEDEERAE



e 1 71 STAR G B R

20. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

- 33 —




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A

1 B1515-804-000-A PRESSER SPRING ™I A°% 1
2 #01  SS-8080322-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=3.2 FAZY" 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
3 #05  SS-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 MY 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
4 B9112-804-000  SPANNER N ORRARYT A3 1
5 #06  B2519-804-000  UPPER_LOOPER IR -N° 1
6 #02 B2519-814-000 UPPER LOOPER OIN-N° 1
7 115-44756 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. YIR-N IYTHFT h3 1
8 SS-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 539" 1/8-44 L=4 1)
9 119-56505 HANDWHEEL C M3t (C) 1
10 SS-7111410-SP __ SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 /LGS 11/64-40 L=14 3
11 B4111-804-00E  UPPER KNIFE #3-2- F3INT 299 1
12 #04 118-98103 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE LRI 344 1
13 #04  S5S-4080620-TP  SCREVW 1/8-44 L=6 FAT2Y" 1/8-44 L=6 1
14 118-34488 LOVER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. VRN IYTHFT B3 1
15 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7°VU97 Y 2X6 (1
16 B2531-704-000  WASHER YVTHFT IAYYYY- (1)
17 SS-9151210-TP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=11.8 oYy~ 15/64-28 L=11.8 (1)
18 B2521-804-000  LOWER LOOPER YEN-N° 1
19 #03  119-74805 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT E3A2331 1
20 #04___ 119-74706 UPPER_KNIFE SUPPORT EIA2341 1
21 118-47605 LOWER KNIFE Fa929 YA 1
22 119-92005 LOWER KNIFE I2AR 1
23 119-74904 KNIFE SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE EIAAPL £V" 344 1
24 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 W/LG2Y”T 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
25 119-96907 LOWER KNIFE GAUGE AN YN -9 1
Note ( #EC )#01...... FOR M0-2504N M0-2504N F
#02...... FOR M0-2514N M0-2514N F
#03...... FOR M0O-2516N M0-2516N H
#04...... FOR M0-2504N,M0-2514N M0-2504N,M0-2514N H
#05...... FOR M0-2514N,M0-2516N M0-2514N,M0-2516N F
#06...... FOR M0-2504N,M0-2516N M0-2504N,M0-2516N H
Ref. No. Usage i
1 For !lght-wel!ght materials B0A
2~4 For needle set ftitw A
5~8, 12,13, 21,22 |For adjustment type RHRA
9~10 For synchronlzer BHB8A
11 For heavy-welght materials BBA
14~18 For wide width LhER

- 34 —



NUMER T C

1. I NI E ><

| PARTS

=51

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
b [ ] o 7 T NO i 7 E__NO ki H NO |
BT-0500300-EA 26 5 | B2120-816-000 15 4 | B3321-704-L00 32 33 | SB-1100003-00 6 8
BT-0500300-EA 26 10 | B2201-816-000 20 6 | B3525-357-000 26 2 }SD-0260271-SP 10 30
BT-0500300-EA 26 46 | B2202-816-000 20 5 1 B3525-357-000 26 41 | SD-0450701-TP 6 14
BT-0700500-EA 24 6 | B2204-816-000 20 2 | B3525-704-000 8 6 | SD-0450701-TP 6 17
BT-0700500-EA 24 19 | B2314-019-000 20 18 | B3525-704-000 8 11 |SD-0450701-TP 6 21
B1211-804-000 6 19 |[B2401-816-000 20 12 | B4111-804-00E 34 11 | SD-0450701-TP 6 26
B1211-804-000 6 34 | B2402-716-000 20 8 | B4115-704-000 22 30 | SD-0450701-TP 6 30
B1212-704-000 6 18 | B2507-804-000-B 14 4 | B9112-804-000 34 4 | SD-0601021-SP 22 35
B1214-704-000 6 1 | B2508-704-000 14 57 SD-0630271-SP 16 2
B1215-804-000 6 7 | B2509-704-000 14 1 | €Q-2000000-00 14 21 |SD-0720271-3P 12 28
B1219-804-000 6 6 | B2519-804-000 34 5 1C0-2000000-00 24 31 | SD-0720803-TH 15 7
B1402-804-0A0 8§ 15 |B2519-814-000 34 6 ]C0-2020000-00 8 27 | SK-2351600-3C 27 7
B1403-352-C00 23 1 ] B2521-804-000 34 18 |[CQ0-2020000-00 8 33 | SK-3311500-3C 27 21
B1411-804-A00 8 25 | B2525-352-000 15 25 |CQ-2020000-00 8 37 | SK-3311500-SC 28 32
B1507-804-C00 18 13 | B2530-704-000 14 43 | CQ-2020000-00 14 20 | SK-3382001-SE 30 37
B1507-814-00P 18 31 |B2531-704-000 14 55 | CQ-2020000-00 15 17 | SK-3382001-SE 32 2
B1507-816-000 18 47 | B2531-704-000 15 30 | C€Q-2020000-00 15 20 | SK-3382001-SE 32 49
B1508-804-008 18 15 | B2531-704-000 34 16 |[CQ-2020000-00 26 11 | SM-4051405-SE 30 10
B1508-804-00B 18 33 | B2739-761-000 22 36 |CQ-2020000-00 26 48 } SH-4051405-SE 32 13
B1508-804-C00 18" 16 | B3101-804-000 20 37 | CS-0400511-SD 2 8 | SH-4061201-SE 30 35
B1509-814-00P 18 34 1B3102-804-000 20 28 }CS-087081A-SH 8 30 | SH-4061201-SE 32 34
B1510-814-000 18 19 | B3103-804-000 20 46 | CS-095081B-SH 10 17 | SM-4061201-SE 32 47
B1510-814-000 18 37 | B3105-804-000 20 33 |[CS-103121A-SH 14 2 | SH-6053000-SE 30 17
B1510-816-000 18 46 | B3105-804-000 20 42 |[CS-111101E-SH 23 5 | SH-6053000-SE 32 19
B1511-814-000 18 12 | B3105-804-000 20 51 |[CS-1201010-SH 8 13 | SH-68061610-SC 30 6
B1511-814-000 18 30 | B3109-704-000 20 52 SM-6061610-SC 32 6
B1511-816-000 18 51 | B3112-704-000 20 27 | D8204-555-D00 27 22 | SM-6061610-SC 32 4
B1512-816-000 18 44 |B3112-704-000 20 36 | D8204-555-D00 28 33 | SH-9082513-CF 28 11
B1513-816-000 18 45 | B3112-704-000 20 45 SQ-0000404-HZ 26 3
B1514-816-000 18 49 | B3113-352-000 20 10 1} MA0-11532000 30 29 |SQ-1110401-MZ 26 9
B1515-804-00B 16 10 | B3120-125-000 20 19 | MAD-11532000 30 39 |S0-1150451-MZ 26 27
B1515-804-000-A 34 1 | B3120-352-000 20 22 | MAD-11532000 32 36 |S0-1150451-HZ 26 39
B1515-816-000 18 48 | B3120-352-000 20 32 | MAD-11532000 32 50 |SQ-1150453-MZ 26 40
B1528-804-000-A 18 2 | B3120-352-000 20 41 | MDC-270B1100 8 61 |SQ-1680451-M2 26 44
B1529-804-000 16 31 | B3120-352-000 20 50 | MDC-270B1100 8 63 | SS-1090930-SP 2 21
B1530-804-000 18 8 | B3120-704-000 20 30 [ MDC-270B1100 8§ 66 |SS-1110840-SP 4 10
B1530-804-000 18 26 | B3120-704-000 20 39 $5-2110910-SL 22 1
B1530-816-D00 18 52 | B3120-704-000 20 48 | NM-6050001-SE 30 11 | SS-3090610-SP 2 36
B1534-804-000 16 13 ] B3126-012~000 20 21 | NM-6050001-SE 30 18 | SS-3090610-SP 14 37
B1535-804-0A0 16 23 | B3126-012-000 20 31 | NM-6050001-SE 30 26 | SS-3090610-SP 14 4
B1536-804-000 16 22 | B3126-012-000 20 40 | NM-6050001-SE 32 12 | S5-4060310-SP 23 8
B1539-804-000 18 54 | B3126-012-000 20 49 | NM-6050001-SE 32 20 | SS-4060310-SP 23 24
B1604-704~000 10 31 | B3302-704-LA0O 30 31 | NM-6050001-SE 32 28 | S5-4080320-TP § 23
B1606-704-000 10 29 | B3302-704-LA0 32 42 | NH-6060001-SE 30 36 | SS-4080610-SP 12 18
B1609-804-B00 10 25 | B3302-704-LBB 32 38 |} NM-8060001-SE 32 35 | S5-4080610-SP 15 15
B1610-804-000 10 24 | B3302-704-LBO 32 3 | NH-6060001-SE 32 48 | SS-4080610-SP 15 23
B1611-804-0A0 10 15 | B3302-704-LCB 30 3 | NM-6080600-SH 28 12 | SS-4080620-TP 34 13
B1613-804-000 10 21 |B3302-704-LCB 32 8 | NS-6090310-SP 4 22 |S55-4090515-SP 12 70
B1614-704-000 10 13 |B3304-704-000-A 30 16 | NS-6110420-SP 2 12 | S5-4090615-SP 14 17
B1615-704-000 10 20 |B3304-704-000-A 32 18 | NS-6110420-SP 16 29 | SS-4090615-3P 20 4
B1620-804-000 10 9 | B3305-704-000-A 30 9 | NS-68150310-SP 16 19 [ SS-4090815-SP 2 22
B1624-704-000 12 9 | B3305-704-000-A 32 11 | NS-6240630-SN 27 18 | SS-4090815-SP 4 21
B1645-704-000-A 12 60 | B3309-704-0A0 30 12 | NS-6240630-SN 28 6 | SS-4091015-SP 2 17
B1646-704-000-A 12 73 | B3309-704-0A0 32 14 | NS-6620320-SP 10 7 | SS-4091015-SP 12 38
B1647-704-000-A 12 72 | B3309-704-000 30 15 | NS-6680410-SP 4 41 | S5-4091015-SP 24 8
B1650-704-000 10 43 | B3309-704-000 32 17 $S-4091015-SP 24 25
B1651-704-000 10 46 | B3311-012-000 30 22 | PS-0200062-KH 14 54 |SS-4110515-3P 2 15
B1652-704~-000 10 42 | B3311-012-000 32 24 ([PS-0200062-KH 15 29 |SS-4110715-SP 2 27
B1654~704-000 10 41 | B3311-804-000 30 13 | PS-0200062-KH 34 15 | S$S-4110715-SP 2 4
B1657-804-00T 12 22 | B3311-804-000 32 15 | PS-0300132-KH 10 32 |[SS-4110715-SP 14 39
B1657-814-BOE 12 23 | B3317-704-000 30 27 |PS-0400182-K0 4 25 |SS-4110715-SP 20 14
B1663-~804-000 12 35 | B3317-704-000 32 30 | PS-0400222-K0 12 65 |SS-4110715-SP 20 16
B2017-372-000 20 20 {B3318-704-L00-A 30 5 $5-4110715-5°P 24 27
B2102-816-000-A 15 6 {B3318-704-L00-A 32 5 | RE-0300000-K0 12 78 | SS-4110915-SP 24 32
B2103-816-0A0 15 1 | B3318-704-L00-A 32 40 |RE-0500000-K0 12 26 | SS-4110915-SP 26 45
B2103-816-000-B 15 2 | B3319-704-L00 30 4 | RE-0900000-KP 12 64 | SS-4120615-SP 2 19
B2105-816-000 15 5 | B3319-704-L00 30 32 [R0-0371801-00 12 3 | SS-4120615-5°P 4 30
B2106-816-CA0 15 16 | B3319-704-L00 32 4 | RO-0371801-00 14 35 | SS-4120615-SP 12 37
B2107-816-000 10 10 | B3319-704-L00 32 9 | RO-0601501-00 12 61 | SS-4120615-SP 20 1N
B2108-816-0A0 15 9 | B3319-704-L00 32 39 |R0-0781901-00 12 5 | S$S-4121015-5°P 4 4
B2110-816-000-B 15 24 |B3319-704-L00 32 43 | R0-3473501-00 6 37 |SS-4121015-SP 6 39
B2111-716-000 15 11 |B3320-704-L00-A 30 21 |R0-4301201-00 12 52 |SS-4121215-SP 2 69
B2113-816-000 15 18 |[B3320-704-L00-A 32 23 | R4200-HOD-DAO 2 2 | S§-4150715-SP 26 18
B2114-816-CA0 15 19 | B3321-704-LOB 30 34 | R4205-HOD-EAO 22 4 | S5-4150915-3P 4 8
B2115-816-000 15 21 | B3321-704-LOB 32 46 | R4508-HOD-DAO 22 6 |SS-5110710-SP 28 24
B2119-816-B00 15 8 | B3321-704-L00 30 38 $5-5150510-SP 20 9

- 35 —




UMER I C

) I INDD E X

) PARTS

=g

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i i H_NO Pk i [= -] &

$5-6060210-SP 18 11 |[SS-7110510-SP 2 30 |SS-9151210-TP 14 56 | 115-15053 6 15
S5-6060210-SP 18 29 |[SS-7110540-SP 30 14 | SS-9151210-TP 15 31 |115-15152 8 21
$5-6060340-SP 10 40 ] SS-7110540-SP 32 16 |SS-9151210-TP 16 24 |115-15202 8 24
35-6060340-SP 18 50 [ SS-7110710-SL 20 59 |[Ss-9151210-TP 34 17 | 115-15301 8 22
35-6060410-TP 18 55 |SS-7110720-SP 2 43 |[S§S§-9152130-CP 26 19 | 115-15459 8 26
35-6060440-TP 14 48 | S5-7110720-SP 22 14 |5S-9661230-CP 23 3 }115-15509 8 28
S5-6060440-TP 18 3 | $8-7110720-TP 15 3 | SS-9681610-TP 6 45 |[115-17059 8 32
S5-6060440-Tp 18 18 | S8-7110810-SP 10 34 | ST-6030821-0A 4 37 | 115-17307 8 34
$3-6060440-TP 18 36 | SS-7110840-SP 4 11 | ST-6030821-0A 28 16 | 115-17505 8 3
55-6080410-SP 8 20 |SS-7110840-spP 14 31 |ST-6030821-0A 28 23 [115-17802 8 7
35-6080410~-SP 8 58 |S5-7110840-sP 14 52 115-21002 16 14
S5-6080410-5°P 12 32 | SS-7110840-SP 22 37 | TA-0180401-M0 8 4 ]115-21101 16 15
35-6080410-SP 14 32 |[8S-7110840-SP 22 41 [ TA-0370301-M0 26 42 | 115-29005 1277
35-6080410-SP 34 8 | S§-7110840-SP 24 12 | TA-0550604-R0O 24 33 |115-29104 12 68
$5-6090420-SP 8 50 |[SS-7110840-sP 24 22 | TA-0800504-R0 12 4 | 115-29906 12 8
S5-6090420-SP 28 19 |[SS-7110910-TP 6 13 | TA-1030402-RO 10 14 ]115-30102 10 2
35-6090440-SP 10 37 |SS-7110910-TP 6 16 | TA-1250406-R0 2 23 |115-30656 12 33
S§5-6090620-SP 12 57 |S8S-7110910-TP 6 23 | TA-1871602-RO 4 33 | 115-39053 15 13
S5-6090620-SP 14 50 | SS-7110910-TP 6 28 | TA-2050805-RO 4 27 |115-44756 34 7
$5-6090630-SP 14 44 |[SS-7110910-TP 6 32 115-50308 20 24
35-6090630-SP 27 8 |18S8-7110910-TP 10 22 | WP-0250516-SD 18 9 1115-50308 20 54
$5-6090630-SP 28 29 |[SS-7111120-SP 12 56 | WP-0250516-SD 18 27 | 115-50803 20 23
35-6090650-SP 18 7 18S8-7111410-SP 6 50 |WP-0370316-SD 4 20 | 115-50852 20 17
35-6090650-SP 18 25 |[SS-7111410-SP 16 30 | WP-0370316-SD 4 46 | 115-65058 23 2
$5-6090650-SP 18 42 [ SS-7111410-SP 34 10 [ WP-0370316-SD 23 17 |115-85207 23 11
35-6090650-SP 26 31 | SS-7112420-SP 6 47 | WP-0370316-SD 27 9 |115-65306 23 4
$5-6090810-TP 6 4 | SS-7120910-SP 12 2 | WP-0370316-SD 28 22 1115-65504 23 25
35-6110420-TP 8 31 |[Ss-7121410-TP 8 38 |WP-0370316-SD 28 28 |115-65702 23 23
$5-6110610-TP 16 7 |S8S-7151120-SP 22 31 |[WP-0371026-SD 24 9 | 115-65801 23 9
55-6110610-TP 22 18 | SS-7151340-TP 14 7 | WP-0371026-SD 24 26 |115-66809 23 10
35-6110610-TP 22 49 | SS5-7151550-SP 10 44 | WP-0450000-SD 2 16 |115-71403 27 13
35-6110610-TP 26 6 | SS-7161040-SP 16 25 | WP-0460556-SD 12 75 | 115-71403 28 7
35-6110710-TP 10 28 | SS-8080310-TP 8 60 |WP-0480856-SP 12 55 | 115-71601 27 3
$5-6110710-TP 15 22 | SS-8080310-TP 8 64 | WP-0480856-SP 26 8 |115-71809 28 2
35-6111040-SP 23 13 | S5-8080322-TP 2 9 | WP-0520656-SA 26 4 |115-71908 28 3
35-6111440-sp 2 13 | S5-8080322-TP 34 2 | WP-0621016-SD 12 71 | 115-82509 8 2
35-6111610-SP 23 20 | SS5-8080322-TP 34 3 | WP-0651056-SD 8§ 40 (115-97101 12 13
35-6121010-SP 22 9 | $S-8090410-SP 4 16 | WP-0651056-SH 26 20 {115-98000 23 21
35-6121020-Sp 10 19 | SS-8090410-SP 8 52 [ VWP-0751576-SD 4 39 |116-50900 6 10
$5-6121020~SP 14 5 | SS-8090410-SP 14 24 | WP-0764016-SP 6 44 |118-00307 4 23
$5-6121220-TP 10 3 | SS-8110410-TP 8 53 | ¥P-0850002-SC 28 13 | 118-00505 4 12
35-6121220-TP 10 11 | SS-8110410-TP 10 18 | WP-1102016-SC 27 16 | 118-00604 4 3
35-6121220-TP 12 34 | SS-8110410-TP 12 11 ) WP-1102016-SC 28 4 | 118-00802 4 17
$5-6121220-TP 15 10 (SS-8110410-TP 20 7 | WP-1702600-S0 30 28 |118-00901 4 14
$5-6121220-TP 15 14 |[SS-8110410-TP 26 25 |WP-1702600-S0 32 31 |[118-01008 4 18
35-6122030-SP 4 26 | SS-8110422-TP 2 6 | ¥S-0451040-KP 6 48 ]118-01107 4 19
$5-6122510-SP 4 24 |5S-8110422-TP 2 39 |VS-0510002-KN 30 25 |118-01701 2 18
$5-6151210-SP 16 18 | SS-8110422-TP 15 27 | WS-0510002-KN 32 27 [118-01867 2 32
35-6151440-SP 22 38 |[Ss-8110422-TP 16 3 | WS-0822010-KP 4 40 |118-02014 22 34
35-6151812-TP 8 41 |SS-8110422-TP 20 58 [ VS-1002560-KR 27 17 ]118-02105 22 33
$5-6151820-TP 20 57 |SS5-8110510-SP 16 12 | US-1002560-KR 28 5 | 118-02204 2 10
35-6661110-SP 12 59 | SS-8110750-SP 10 27 | VS-1643202-KR 30 2 1118-02402 2 1
35-6741010-SP 4 45 | SS-8120740-SP 8 12 | VvsS-1643202-KR 32 32 |118-02501 2 20
35-7060310-SP 12 39 |[SS-8120740-SP 8 29 {VZ-0420350-KP 2 7 | 118-02600 2 24
$5-7060510-SP 12 48 | SS-8120740-SP 16 16 | WZ-2640310-KH 6 36 |118-02907 2 40
$5-7060510-SP 22 46 | SS5-8120740-SP 23 12 118-03004 2 38
35-7060510-SP 34 24 |S5-8151150-SP 6 43 [101-26803 26 21 |118-03103 2 48
$8-7060610-SP 14 15 | SS-8660330-SP 12 7 | 111-55108 27 19 1118-03202 2 46
$8-7060610-SP 18 10 | SS-8660330-SP 23 6 |111-55108 28 30 [118-03301 2 45
35-7060610-SP 18 28 | SS-8660530-TP 14 3 | 111-55207 27 20 | 118-03400 2 42
$8-7080520-SP 18 14 | SS-8660610-TP 8 14 [111-55207 28 31 |{118-03707 4 29
35-7080520-SP 18 32 |SS-9090813-TP 23 16 1111-83803 30 24 |118-03806 4 28
$8-7090510-SP 4 13 |SS-9110430-TP 14 13 |111-83803 32 26 |118-03905 2 28
$5-7090510-SP 22 48 |SS5-9111010-SP 12 25 |111-83803 32 44 |118-04002 2 29
$5-7090530-SP 2 44 |SS-9111010-SP 12 54 |111-83902 30 23 |118-04309 2 26
35-7090530-SP 2 47 1SS-9111010-SP 22 22 {111-83902 32 25 [ 118-04408 22 8
35-7090530-SpP 8 44 | SS-9111050-SP 12 15 |111-84009 30 20 | 118-04507 2 17
35-7090540-TP 8 43 15S5-9111610-SP 23 27 | 111-84009 32 22 |(118-04713 22 19
$8-7090610-SP 22 42 |{8SS-9112310-Sp 23 30 [111-84108 30 7 1118-04853 4 9
$5-7090610-SP 24 11 |55-9151210-TP 4 31 |111-84108 32 7 |118-05009 4 5
$8-7090610-SP 24 21 (5S-9151210-TP 6 24 |115-00808 4 2 1118-05207 4 32
$5-7090620-TP 12 45 |SS-9151210-TP 6 33 |115-01301 2 5 |118-06304 22 3
$5-7090710-SP 22 26 [SS-9151210-TP & 16 {115-03703 4 38 | 118-06304 22 5
$5-7090850-SP 14 46 | SS-9151210-TP 10 16 | 115-03802 4 43 |118-06304 22 7
$§-7091410-SP 6 2 | 55-9151210-TP 14 23 | 115-03901 4 2 | 118-0C304 4 13
$5-7110410-Sp 8 9 |SS-9151210-TP 14 26 }115-10609 6 35 |118-10306 4 4

- 36 —




NUMER I C 1. INDEX OIL° PARTS |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART N PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
rEitd G NO @ik g NO @ . No g B NO
118-11106 6 11 |118-26310 12 27 |118-45153 6 12 |118-81570 18 38
118-11205 6 42 | 118-26401 12 31 | 118-45203 23 7 | 118-82107 12 12
118-11403 6 38 |118-27607 12 47 | 118-45302 23 14 }118-82800 12 14
118-11502 6 40 | 118-27904 12 51 |118-45401 23 19 | 118-85209 12 24
118-11601 6 41 | 118-28050 12 10 | 118-45500 23 28 |[118-87106 12 16
118-11809 6 9 |118-28100 10 39 | 118-45609 23 15 1118-87403 12 17
118-12104 6 5 |118-28209 10 33 | 118-45708 23 18 | 118-88005 14 27
118-12708 6 3 |118-28308 12 53 | 118-45807 23 22 [118-88104 14 28
118-14100 8 10 | 118-28555 12 29 | 118-45900 23 29 {118-90001 4 47
118-14308 8 18 |118-28605 12 58 |118-46003 22 24 [118-90100 22 40
118-14407 8 8 | 118-29157 6 25 |118-46102 22 23 [118-90308 22 43
118-14712 26 1 | 118-29207 15 12 | 118-46219 22 21 | 118-90704 2 47
118-14803 8 39 |118-29355 15 28 |118-46300 22 27 }118-98103 34 12
118-14902 8 47 |} 118-29405 15 26 | 118-46417 22 25 | 119-48502 10 5
118-15057 8 36 |118-29504 20 1 |118-46508 22 28 |[119-48601 10 6
118-15107 8 35 | 118-29603 20 3 | 118-46607 22 15 | 119-48759 2 1
118-15206 8 48 |118-31153 6 29 |[118-46805 22 29 |[119-48858 2 2
118-15354 8 49 | 118-31203 6 31 | 118-46904 22 12 | 119-49005 2 3
118-15503 8 51 |118-31302 14 6 | 118-47100 22 39 |119-49104 2 4
118-16014 8 54 |118-31450 14 22 | 118-47605 34 21 | 119-49252 2 14
118-16105 8 19 | 118-31559 14 25 |118-47811 22 16 | 119-49401 2 49
118-168204 8 55 | 118-31708 14 19 | 118-47902 22 50 |119-49609 22 20
118-16303 8 56 |118-31757 14 18 | 118-48157 22 10 |} 119-50003 4 1
118-16410 8 57 |118-31807 14 34 | 118-48165 22 11 |119-50458 4 15
118-16501 8 42 | 118-31906 14 33 | 118-48405 23 26 |119-50805 2 37
118-16600 8 45 | 118-32151 6 20 |118-49361 27 15 |[119-51001 4 7
118-16709 20 13 |118-32201 6 22 |118-49361 28 9 | 119-51100 2 25
118-17004 8 46 | 118-32201 6 27 |[118-49379 28 8 | 119-51506 4 6
118-17210 20 15 |118-32300 14 58 | 118-49403 27 12 {119-56307 6 46
118-17301 8 67 |118-32458 14 53 |113-49403 28 25 | 119-56505 6 49
118-17459 8 1 | 118-32706 14 42 ]118-49601 27 14 | 119-56505 34 9
118-19109 16 27 | 118-32805 14 38 | 118-50401 28 17 | 119-56703 20 35
118-19208 16 28 | 118-32904 14 36 | 118-50500 28 21 | 119-56752 20 34
118-19307 16 26 | 118-33001 14 59 | 118-50609 28 20 | 119-56802 20 44
118-19414 16 17 |118-33100 14 45 | 118-50708 27 10 | 119-56851 20 43
118-19505 16 21 |118-33209 14 51 | 118-50708 28 27 |119-56901 20 26
118-19604 18 1 1118-33308 14 16 | 118-50807 27 11 [ 119-56950 20 25
118-19703 16 20 ] 118-33407 14 40 | 118-50807 28 26 | 119-57305 20 29
118-20164 16 9 | 118-33506 14 30 | 118-50906 28 10 |119-57305 20 38
118-20214 16 11 | 118-33613 14 10 | 118-55251 24 29 | 119-57305 20 47
118-20305 16 8 |118-33704 14 14 | 118-55400 24 30 | 119-57404 30 19
118-20404 16 1 |118-34488 34 14 | 118-55509 24 28 |119-57404 32 21
118-20503 16 6 | 118-34553 14 11 | 118-55905 24 3 | 119-57503 30 8
118-20602 16 4 | 118-34561 14 8 | 118-55954 24 1 [119-57503 32 10
118-20909 16 5 | 118-34579 14 9 | 118-55970 24 2 | 119-57602 30 33
118-23176 10 23 |118-34603 26 47 | 118-56002 24 16 | 119-57602 32 29
118-23200 10 38 |118-36103 20 56 | 118-56051 24 14 | 119-57602 32 45
118-23309 10 35 |118-36202 20 55 |118-56077 24 15 |119-57750 30 1
118-23408 10 36 | 118-36400 20 53 |118-56101 24 4 | 119-57859 32 1
118-23507 10 26 | 118-40162 26 28 |118-56101 24 17 | 119-58055 30 30
118-23804 8 17 | 118-40303 26 29 | 118-56200 24 5 |119-58154 32 37
118-23804 10 12 | 118-40600 26 22 | 118-56200 24 18 | 119-58204 2 33
118-24000 10 4 |118-40709 26 7 | 118-56309 24 10 | 119-58303 2 32
118-24059 10 1 |118-40808 26 13 | 118-56309 24 20 | 119-58501 2 3
118-24109 10 8 | 118-40907 26 14 | 118-56408 24 13 | 119-59004 2 35
118-24208 12 21 | 118-41053 26 16 | 118-56408 24 23 |119-59103 2 34
118-24257 1219 | 118-41202 26 17 | 118-56507 24 7 1 119-59400 27 1
118-24307 12 20 |118-41319 4 36 | 118-56507 24 24 | 119-59558 28 1
118-24406 10 45 | 118-41418 4 34 |118-69005 8 59 |119-60002 27 6
118-24505 12 1 | 118-41517 4 35 |118-69658 8 62 |119-60101 27 5
118-24653 12 6 |118-41608 26 12 | 118-70359 8 65 |119-60150 27 4
118-24703 12 49 | 118-41707 26 24 |118-72009 18 6 | 119-60200 28 15
118-24802 12 46 | 118-41855 26 26 | 118-72009 18 24 | 119-60259 28 14
118-24901 12 50 | 118-41905 26 15 | 118-72108 18 41 |119-60309 28 18
118-25007 12 43 | 118-42101 14 12 | 118-74609 18 17 | 119-66702 27 2
118-25106 12 42 | 118-42903 8 5 | 118-74708 18 35 | 119-74706 34 20
118-25205 12 41 | 118-43000 26 33 {118-75309 18 43 | 119-74805 34 19
118-25304 12 30 {118-43109 26 34 | 118-76158 18 5 1119-74904 34 23
118-25403 12 44 | 118-43208 26 32 |118-76166 18 21 |119-91502 12 62
118-25601 12 40 | 118-43307 26 35 |118-76851 18 23 | 119-92005 34 22
118-25700 12 36 | 118-43406 26 30 | 118-76869 18 39 | 119-96907 34 25
118-25858 12 63 {118-43505 26 37 | 118-77552 18 40 | 119-99208 14 29
118-25908 12 67 |[118-43554 26 36 | 118-77578 18 53 |[119-99307 14 49
118-26005 12 74 |118-43604 26 43 | 118-81455 18 4 1120-15301 22 M
118-26104 12 66 | 118-43703 26 38 |118-81471 18 20 |120-15400 22 45
118-26203 12 76 | 118-43851 26 23 | 118-81554 18 22

- 37 -













T
T182 RRIMBHHERBS-2-1 I H@RsFs

TEL. 03-3480-1111 ({ft%R) TEL 03-3480-1113(F 1 ¥)L12)

HELVKeD, SIS
To order or for further

information,
JUKI CORPORATION e omiact.
HEAD OFFICE
8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE

1-23-3, KABUKI-CHO,

SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN FZON—YURANIBERRRD-HFELUCEETIBHNBDET,

PHONE : 03(3205)1188. 1189, 1190 * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
FAX : 03(3203)8260, (3205)9131 # ZONX—Y U RN 1992E 12ZAREDERTRTER - FIRILIZEDTY .

TELEX : J22967, 232-2301 * This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of December 1992.

Printed in Japan 84




